

P

SLP(C)No. 10356 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10356/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in AS 163/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.V. NARAYANANKUTTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.V. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief AND OFFICE REPORT)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Except respondent No.5, all other respondents have been served. Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.5 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti. In the meantime, the respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavit within four weeks. The rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after seven weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master