

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10356 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in AS No. 163/1997 of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.V. NARAYANANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.V. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Mohanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Bal, Adv.
Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

In the meantime, petitioner may file his rejoinder-affidavit, if so advised.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master