

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10356/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/01/2004 in AS No. 163/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.V. NARAYANANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.V. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,pe
rmission to

place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N,R, Shonker, Adv.

Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of one

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that Annexure R3 to the SLP shows that the said property was a self-acquired property of one Shri Velu. It is submitted that Annexure R3 was not placed before the trial Court. Respondent wants Annexure R3 to be brought on record. However, no such application has been made till today.

Hence stand over for four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master