

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 299 OF 2007

N.V. NARAYANANKUTTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.V. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.
Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that efforts should be made to resolve the dispute by mediation. Hence, we refer the matter to Kerala Mediation centre at Kochi. List after the receipt of the report from mediation centre.

Parties shall appear before Kerala mediation centre on 02nd May, 2011 at 11.00 AM

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master